OP \$165.00 28004

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Address of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004286 Frame 0030. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release by Secured Party.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chast Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		09/24/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetSpend Corporation	
Street Address:	701 Brazos Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200, Attn: George Gresham, Chief Financial Officer	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2800491	BETTER THAN CASH
Registration Number:	2700575	ALL-ACCESS
Registration Number:	2775553	NETSPEND
Registration Number:	2771629	NETSPEND
Registration Number:	2794625	NETSPEND
Registration Number:	2766799	NETSPEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0376

900172650

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 566957-640022 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sidney R. Brown Signature: /Sidney R. Brown/ Date: 09/29/2010 Total Attachments: 9 source=SunTrust NetSpend Trademark Release Correction#page1.tif source=SunTrust NetSpend Trademark Release Correction#page2.tif source=SunTrust NetSpend Trademark Release Correction#page3.tif source=SunTrust NetSpend Trademark Release Correction#page4.tif source=SunTrust NetSpend Trademark Release Correction#page5.tif source=SunTrust NetSpend Trademark Release Correction#page6.tif source=SunTrust NetSpend Trademark Release Correction#page7.tif

source=SunTrust NetSpend Trademark Release Correction#page8.tif source=SunTrust NetSpend Trademark Release Correction#page9.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0377



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETAS v.1.5.2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		09/24/2010	National Assocation: UNITED STATES

NEW ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetSpend Corporation	
Street Address:	701 Brazos Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200, Attn: George Gresham, Chief Financial Officer	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration		

TRADEMARK 9/29/2010 **REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0378**

Number:	2800491	BETTER THAN CASH	
Registration Number:	2700575	ALL-ACCESS	
Registration Number:	2775553	NETSPEND	
Registration Number:	2771629	NETSPEND	
Registration Number:	2794625	NETSPEND	
Registration Number:	2766799	NETSPEND	
Fax Number: (404)581-8330 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-581-8275 Email: srbrown@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sidney R. Brown		
Signature: /Sidney R. Brown/			
Date: 09/29/201		09/29/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SunTrust NetSpend JP Morgan Trademark Release#page1.tif			

Signature: *	/Sidney R. Brown/
Name: *	Sidney R. Brown
Date:	09/29/2010

source=SunTrust NetSpend JP Morgan Trademark Release#page2.tif

Next Screen Back Cancel Save

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

09/29/2010 10:55 AM EDT

TRADEMARK_{9/29/2010}
REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0379



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETAS v.1.5.2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		1	National Assocation: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetSpend Corporation	
Street Address:	701 Brazos Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200, Attn: George Gresham, Chief Financial Officer	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2800491	BETTER THAN CASH

TRADEMARK 9/29/2010 **REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0380**

Registration Number:	2700575	ALL-ACCESS
Registration Number:	2775553	NETSPEND
Registration Number:	2771629	NETSPEND
Registration Number:	2794625	NETSPEND
Registration Number:	2766799	NETSPEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

404-581-8275

Email:

srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Sidney R. Brown

Address Line 1:

1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2.

Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown		
Signature:	/Sidney R. Brown/		
Date:	09/29/2010		

Total Attachments: 2

source=SunTrust NetSpend JP Morgan Trademark Release#page1.tif source=SunTrust NetSpend JP Morgan Trademark Release#page2.tif

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table					
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee	
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	8521	40.0	1	40.0	
For second and subsequent marks in the same document	8522	25.0	5	125.0	
Total					

Go to Payment screen Back Cancel Advanced Operations

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

09/29/2010 10:55 AM EDT

TRADEMARK_{9/29/2010}
REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0381

Your transaction may take up to three (3) minutes. We appreciate your patience.

NOTE: Pressing 'Submit' multiple times may cause the same transaction to be processed multiple times.

Pressing 'Cancel' after pressing 'Submit' will not cancel the transaction.

REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0382



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		09/24/2010	National Assocation: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetSpend Corporation			
Street Address:	701 Brazos Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 1200, Attn: George Gresham, Chief Financial Officer			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	78701			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number		Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2800491	BETTER THAN CASH				
Registration Number:	2700575	ALL-ACCESS				

TRADEMARK9/29/2010

REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0383

ETAS ID:

Receipt Date:

Fee Amount:

l.		d d			
Registration Number: Registration	2775553	NETSPEND			
Registration Number:	2771629	NETSPEND			
Registration Number:	2794625	NETSPEND			
Registration Number:	2766799	NETSPEND			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (404)581-8330 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-581-8275 Email: srbrown@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		566957-640002			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Sidney R. Brown			
Signature:		/Sidney R. Brown/			
Date:		09/29/2010			
	Total Attachments: 2 source=SunTrust NetSpend JP Morgan Trademark Release#page1.tif source=SunTrust NetSpend JP Morgan Trademark Release#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATI	RECEIPT INFORMATION				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=T54ASJIJ85HD-36055

TM183207

09/29/2010

\$165

REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0384

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as administrative agent ("Secured Party") does hereby terminate and release the security interests created by that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 27, 2007 entered into with NetSpend Corporation, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2007 at reel/frame 003573/0592 and listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

Dated: September 24, 2010

Secured Party

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE **AGENT**

Title: MANAGING OPETTOR

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Page 1 64226.001157 EMF_US 32467852v2

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Owner of Record	Country of Registration	the state of the s	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Expiration Date	Goods and/or Services
NetSpend Corporation	USA	Better Than Cash	2800491	2/20/2003	N/A	Financial and monetary services namely Internet commerce services in the nature of electronic commerce payment services, namely establishing funded accounts used to purchase goods and services or the Internet and for online and offline debit card accounts electronic account services, namely providing on-line stored value accounts in an electronic environment, prepaid banking and online cash account services; financial transaction services involving payment to online and offline retailers, merchants and content providers using cash account information stored in a centralized database; electronic funds and currency transfer services; transaction authorization and settlement services; financial services for funding online cash accounts from prepaid cash cards, bank accounts and credit card accounts; debit card services; distribution and issuing of debit cards.
letSpend Corporation	USA	All-Access	2700575	6/21/2002	N/A	Same as previous.

NetSpend Corporation	USA		2775553	6/21/2002	N/A	Same as previous.
NetSpend Corporation	USA	og"ord	2771629	6/21/2002	N/A	Same as previous.
NetSpend Corporation	USA	NetSpend	2794625	6/21/2002	N/A	Same as previous.
NetSpend Corporation	USA	NetSpend	2766799	6/21/2002	N/A	Same as previous.

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Page 2 64226.001157 EMF_US 32467852v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 09/29/2010